the premises situated in the Township of Canton, County of Wayne, State of Michigan, described in 
g4ibibit A attached hereto, together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances and 
easements benefiting the said premises and all Improvements located thereon (collectively, the 
"Premises"), for the sum of Four Hundred Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($404,250.00), 
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 

Grantor grants the Grantee the right to make all permitted divisions under Section 108 of the Land 
Divisions Act, Act No. 288 of the Public Acts of 1967. 

The Premises may be located within the vicinity of farmland or a farm operation.